CABLE ADDRESS "POLYSAR"

POLYMER CORPORATION LIMITED - SARNIA, CANADA

Research and Development Division

February 9, 1956,

Professor Giulio Natta

Instituto di Chimica Industriale del Politeenico
Piazza Leonardo da Vinei 32

Milano, Italy

Dear Dr., Natta:

For some time we have had the pleasure of
reading your interesting papers on the subject of polymers
of regular structure. We were delighted to learn that you
will probably be in New London, New Hampshire in July to
speak on this subject before the Gordon Research Conference,
I expect to be present and look forward to hearing your
address,

However, it was felt that you might have
the time to visit our Compsny and Research Laboratories
during your trip to America, If this is possible we would
be delighted to have you come and spend & day with us, On
the assumption that you are travelling on private funds we
would meke a suitable contribution to your travelling
expenses, The exact details could be arranged later,

No doubt your visit will be a very busy
one but we hope that time will be available to come to

Sarnia,
With best wishes.
Sinecerely,
T T
:jh H, Leverne Williams

Assistant Manager, Research
and Development Division
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Prof, i, Leverne Willianmse
Asgistent Manager, Resemrch
and Development blvgéion
Polymer Carporation Limited
S A R N I A - Canada’

e T o e e T e

Dear Professor Willians,

flicg for gJQr very kind letter of February 9,
and please excuse my delay in answering,

I shell be very glad 1o visit your Company and Research
Laboratories during ay trﬁp to America, but 1 do not kunow, till
now, whether I shall have enough time *o come +to Sesrnia, I thank
you very deeply for your kind invitation and I shall witite you

p.L.'l

again on this subject,

I read with great Interest your papers on the alfinie
polybutadiene, and I should appreciate very much if you send me
other reprints on the seme argument, as soon as they bevome avail-
able, |

With best wishes,
Very sincerely yours,

Giulio Natta
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August 2, 1956

v, J. D, Barrington, President
polyner Corporation Limited
~ )T NTT B

SARNIA - Canada

Dear .r.Barrington,

Plesse eqcuse uny Llopg delay in writing %o you
but my busy trip through the States did not perait me %0
do it befors my coming hack o Milen, T 4o wish to thank
gou very much for all the kindness T received during my

yisit to your vary interasting Company.

T nope Lo nave s00n tne pleasurs to nest you
ain in Jurope or iu the Stotes.

With wy bes? personal regards, I rcmalll,

Sincerely yours,

Giulic Natta



Augus 3@, 1956

HA

"r,H,Leverne Williams
Assistant lanager, Research
ana Yevelogment Divisdiouw
Polymer Gorporation Ltd.

SARNIA - CANADA

‘Dear M, Williams, ’

I regret very much that ay busy trip through the
Stoates did not permit we to write o you before my coming back. to
Milan, Mrs.lNattz and wyself wish %o thank Jrs,Williams and you
very imuch Ior edl kindmess we Iecedlved dring our trip to Sarnia,
I enjoyed very much in visiting your company and I wes very
interested iu your work,

I thauk elso very much you for the copy of the llurray's
end Legxe's relation you kindly gave e,

Hoping to have aun opgortunity to see lrs,Williams and
you mext year in Europe or in Canada, lrs,Natta and pjmelf send

you both the best wishes,

Sincerely yours,

U T Wen o
Giuldos Natta



~CABLE ADDRESS "POLYSAR"

POLYSAR

SARNIA, CANADA

POLYMER CORPORATION LIMITED

Pref. . Natta,

Instituto di CJlUiCa;
Indusgtriale del Polytecnico,
Milano, Italy.

Dear Prof. Natta:
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during November, 1956, and
meeting you again anc
staff of Montecatini.

would very “Wuh apprec

making the acquaintance

your approval, I would plan to arrive in
Monday, YovevWﬂr 1 and leave on Wednesday,

e —

If if meets wi
Milan on the afterncon of
Nover 21, for Strasbourg.

The purpose of my visit would be to learn from you any news

available on the application of your discoveries to synthetic rubber
nufacture and, if possible, to see your research laboratories. On

this occasion I will not be in a position to present a scientific paper
to your group, but I would of course, be pleased to partake in discussions
with your staff in the field of synthetic rubber.

I trust that the remainder of your visit to North America
was satlisfactory and that you and Mrs. Natta had a pleasant journey back
to Italy. I look forward to meeting you again and await your reply with

interest.

v.-!'

Yours sincerely,

Y

«J. BUCKLER,
, Research and
Development Division.

FTa r'\']rr(:.: v



September 25, 1956
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lr,E. J, BUCKLER, Manager

Research and Development Division
Polymer Corporation Limited

S ARNTI A~ Canadas

Dear Dr, Buckler,

I received your kind letter of September 17, and I am very
sorry not to be able to meet you during your coming to Milan, as I
shall kave to go to Paris from November 18 to 24, to attend the XXIX

Congress of Industrisl Chemistry.

I might see you in Paris during such period, or in Milen
before November 17 or after November 25, and I shall be gl=zd to
introduce you %o the Managing staff of the Nonteeatini Company,

Mrs.Natta and myself remember with great pleasure all the
kindnesses we received during our stay in Sarnia last June. Pleage
convey our best regards and wishes to Mr.J.D. Barrington, Mr,H, Leverne
Williams and to all the people we met during our pleasant visit to

Jour Company.

Hoping +to have soon the pleasure 4o meet you in Milan or

in Paris, I send you my best wishes.
Sincerely yours,

Giulio Fatta
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POLYMER CORPORATION LIMITED - SARNIA, CANADA |

October 1, 1956,

Professor G. Natta,
Istituto di Chimica Industriale del Politecnico,

Piazza Leonardo da Vinei, 32,
Milano, Italy.

Dear Professor Natta:

I am extremely obliged to you for your letter of September 25
concerning the dates for my possible visit to Milano.

Subject to your approval, I would propose to fly from London
to Milano on the afternoon of Wednesday, November 14 and to leave on
the evening of Friday, November 16 or the morning of Saturday,

November 17. I expect you will be quite busy just before leaving for
Paris; accordingly I suggest you let me know in due course which par-
ticular times in the period from Wednesday evening to Saturday morning
would be most convenient for me to sSee you. In the time left over

I shall probably visit Pirelll. I expect to leave Sarnia approximately
November 1.

Thank you for your very kind comments concerning your visit
to Sarnia. We are very honoured to have received Mrs. Natta and yourself
and hope that some day you will come again. I look forward with much
pleagsure to our next meeting.

Yours sincerely,

/%”

f o BUCKLER,
nager, Research and

EJB:gm Development Division.
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October 8, 1956

Mr, E, J, BUCKLER, Manager

Regssarch and Development Division
Polymer Corporation Limited
ZBARNIA - Canada

Dear Dr.Buckler,

I thank you for your kind letter of October 1, and i
wish to inform you that I shall be very pleased to meet you during
your stay in Milan. I think it will be more convenient for me to
meeét you on November 15, but I beg you to get in touch by telephnae
with me as sson as you arrive in ¥ilan in the afternoon of November

14, so that we may arrange & definitive appointment for Thursday 15,

Looking forward to seeing you in Milan, I send you my best

wishes,

Verx sincerely yours,

Giulio Natta
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Professor G. Natta,

Istituto di Chimica Industriale Del Politecnico,

Piazza Lecnardo Da Vinci, 32, /
Milano, Italy.

Dear Professor Natta:

Thank you for your very kind letter of October 8. I now have
a reservation at the Auriga Hotel in Milano.

Possibly you could leave a note at that hotel advising me of
the most convenient time to visit you, in the event that I arrive too
late on November 14 to telephone. I have written to Dr. di Nola suggesting
that I visit him on Friday, November 15, but I am sure there will be no
diffieculty in changing that appointment if necessary.

I look forward with pleasure to visiting Italy and to meeting
you again.

Yours sincerely,

2 fuklr

E,/f. BUCKLER,
Maﬁager, Research and
EJB:gm Development Division.
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AAM//' 13rd Hovamber 1956

(- { N
¥Mr. E.J. BUCKLER
c/o Auriga Hétel
Via G.B. Pirelli, 7

Milano

Dear Mr. Buckler,

referring to your kind letter of Cctober 195, I anm
glad %o see you soon in Milan. As soon as you arrive in liilan you
may telephone to my Institute (Tel. n, 292,125 and 292.126).

I inform you that I may see you at Polytechnic Inztitute,
Institute of Industirial Chemistry, on Thursday, November 15, in the
afternoon, :

Awaiting your news, I remain, .
Sincersly yours,

{ Ginlio Natsa )



CABLE ADDRESS ""POLYSAR"

=

POLYMER CORPORATION LIMITED - SARNIA, CANADA

e
T i P M fal KXE ¥ 1 (]
,L_,:,-‘_":l_" (01 P | i
IAMnIicT ’< ', I
FUUS | I | ci |

1 QB 956
Y ":;
i v

BR ;‘7"" E ." ) ﬁ:‘i {. k;
December 5, 1956, " e ////’,//
Professor G. Natta,

Istituto di Chimica Industriale Del Politecnico,
Piazza Leonardo da Vinci, 32,

Milano,

Italyo

e

Dear Professor Natta:

Yesterday I arrived back in Sarnia after a very interesting and
profitable visit to Burope.

I remember particularly the visit I made to you in Milan and
would like to thank you very much for your hospitality and consideration.
I was meost impressed with the advances you are making and in the calibre
of the group that you have built up at the Institute.

We will write to you again early in 1957 and inquire on the
Progress being made in patenting and licensing of your work in the rubber
field. In the meantime, may I extend our best wishes for Christmas and
the New Year and express the hope that we may be meeting again in the
not too distant future. Please give my regards to Mrs. Natta; I am most
grateful to her for her expert assistance during my shopping expedition.

With best regards,
Yours sincere

/ﬁﬁ@‘ﬁ;zé;;' )

>

o/ J. BUCKLER,
nager, Research and
EJB:gm Development Division.



Telegrarnmi GABBRO MILANO
Telefono 6333
Telefoni intert interurbani
chiedere GABBRO MIL ANO

TMONTECATINI®
SOCIETA GENERALE PER L INDUSTRIA MINERARIA £ CHIMICA
e il SEDE MILANO
Via FTurati 18

AMMINISTRATORE DELEGATO
Milano, 10 Novembre 1957

G/si \ )

o Ella mi ha scritto in data I8 Ottobre a

Caro Natta,
Ritorno su quant

proposito della Polysar
Per l'impianto pilota, come Ella sa, ho gih disposto

Per l'invio dei campioni, torneremo sull'argomento al-

la prima occasione.
Cordiali saluti

Egr.Sig. Prof, Giulio Natta
MILANO




/l'ﬁ mj_ y.};ﬁ; : MONTECATINI

A

. SETTORE PROGETTI E STUDI (-z}\, 7
Milano, 15 Ottobre 1957, _ 0 . 0 ‘

BaEV, — NRAR

8 W 14357/ f
ldicenza Elastomeri Policlefinici a Polymer Ltd,, L = / / B
Sarnia, Canada, o

Prego preparare bozza di contratto per la cessione della nostra licenza per
la produzione di elastomeri ¢ di polimeri ¢ copolimeri olefinici atti ad essere
impiegati in usi elastomerici.

La produsione prevista & di 25,000 » 30, 000 t/a; gli impieghi per plastici e
fibre non interessano.

Fondamentalmente, occorreid prevedere un pagamento per la fornitura delle
informazioni sulle caratteristiche della laveraszione, caratteristiche dei pro-
dotti, economia della produzione, etc. per consentire a "Polymer" di deci-
dere se procedere o no; e poi il pagamento di una royalty.

"Polymer" sta pensando di costruire un nuovo impianto di 40, 000 t/a GR-S
nello Stato di Alberta; ma desidera evitare di investire denars in un prodotte
superato,

"Polymer" esporta il 407% della sua produzione; chiede di poter esportare gli
elastomeri licenziati in tutti quei Paesi nei quali vi fosse richiesta,

Unisco due appunti lasciatimi da Mr, Buckler, Manager, Research and Development,

ﬁ.to: Orsoni

All,
Or/sl.
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CABLE ADDRESs ""POLYSAR"

POLYMER CORPORATION LIMITED - SARNIA, CANADA

¢/o Polymer (United Kingdom) Limited,
Walbrook House, Walbrook,
London, E.C.4, England.

ond October, 1957.

Professor &. Natta, e ——
Istituto di Chimica Industriale [ griuto ot ™
del Politechnico, | iNpugT?

Pizza Leonardo da Vimei 32, {

MILANO, '

Ttaly. | /1(0 ZZX |

Dear Professor Natta,

I have had difficulties in making travel arrangements and
cannot reach Milano on Wednesday, October 9th.

Dr. McLeod will arrive in Milano on the evening of Tuesday,
8th October, and will stay at the Hotel Principe e Saveia. He
will visit your laboratories on the morning of Wednesday, October
9th, ' =L

I would appreciate it if you could arrange for Dr McLeod to
meet a representative from Montecatini during that day for a
general discussion of the patent situation.

I am making travel arrangements to visit Milano on Tuesday,
October 15th, and will stay at the Principe e Savoia. I would
appreciate it if you could inform him whether that date is con-
venient for me to meet Montecatini and whether I should follow up
his digscussions, If it is not necessary I could, of course,
cancel my arrangements.

Please accept my apologies for any inconvenience I may have .
caused you with these changes. ; ?
With best regards, 7 ;

Yours sindéerely,

Y A e

.J . BUCKLER, ‘
MaKager, Research and
Development Division.

EJB/ab



TMONTECATINI® R TRIA s
R ' Telegrammi GABBRO MILANO

SOCIETA GENERALE PER U INDUSTRIA MINERAR!A £ CHIMICA = ™
Y & oCT 1QR7 ! Telefono 6333

- Telefoni interurbani

chiedere GABBRO MIL ANO

SEDE MILANO
Via F.Turati, 18

AMMINISTRATORE DELEGATO

TR T

G/sb
Milano, 24 settembre 1957

Caro Natta -

Sua 23 settembre,

Si metta pure in contatto con 1'Ing. Orso-
ni per il colloquio con il Sig., Mc Leod,

Cordiali saluti. N\

Egregio Signor
Prof, GIULIO NATTA
MILANO,




23 Selfemvre 1957

Egr. S:ng, Ing.Plieroc GIUSTINIANI
Amministratore Delegato

Scc. "lontecatini®
S ede

Carc Ingegunere,

con riferimento alla mis lettera dell'1? e.m., con
la quale Le inviavo egpia 41 una letdera da me seritta alla Soc.,
Polysar (Canadd), Le trasmetto gcple della risposta ricevuia.

La prego dirml se Lei desidera che presenti % Buckler
all'ing. Orsoni o ad altri della Montecatini, o

Cordiali asaluti.

G.Natta

N3 4bo

E



POLYMER CORPORATION LIMIZTED - SARNIA, CANADA

September 16, 1957

Professor Giulio Natta
Istituto Chimica Industriale del Politecnico
P.za L. da Vinei, 32 - Milano (Italy)

Dear Professor Natta :

We were pleased to learn from your letter dated September
11 that a vieit to Montecatini would be appropriate in October. The
arrangements we are making are as follows:

Dr.L.A.McLeod will arrive in Milan on the evenlng of Tueszday,
October 8, and will stay at the Principe e Savoia. He would like to
would appreciate if you could leave a message at the hotel to advise
him what time in the morning would be suitable for him to wisit you.

I will catch a plane leaving Faris at 10:00 a.m., on Wednesday,
October 9; which arrives in Milan at noon. I will proceed to the Prin
cipe e Bavoia. If possible, Dr. Mecleod and I would iike to meet with
repregsentatives of Montecatini during the afternoon. If that is not
pogsible, I will be available during part of the morning of Thursday,
Oectober 10. I mast cateh a plane leaving Milan at 2:00 p.m. for Londo:
Perhaps you could leave o massage for me at the hotel in Milan advisin
me of the arrangements.

It will be a greét pleasure 0 see you again

Yours sinecerely

E,J. BUCKLER
Manager, Research and
Development Divigion



CABLE ADDRESS ""POLYSAR"
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POLYMER CORPORATION LIMITED - SARNIA, CANADA

September 16, 1957. g T

Professor G. Natta, A b 9 3
Istituto di Chimica Industriale Del Politecnico,

Piazza Leonardo da Vinci 32,

Milano, Italy.

Dear Professor Natta:

We were pleased to learn from your letter dated September 11
that a visit to Montecatini would be appropriate in October. The arrange-
ments we are making are as follows:

Dr. L. A. McLeod will arrive in Milan on the evening of Tuesday,
October 8, and will stay at the Principe e Savoia. He would like to
visit your laboratories during the morning of Wednesday, October 9. We
would appreciate if you could leave a message at the hotel to advise him
what time in the morning would be suitable for him to vigit you.

I will catch a plane leaving Paris at 10:00 a.m., on Wednesday, \
October 9, which arrives in Milan at noon. I will proceed to the \
Principe e Savoia. If possible, Dr. Mcleod and I would like to meet ﬁ
with representatives of Montecatini during the afternoon. If that is i
not possible, I will be available during part of the morning of Thursday, "
October 10. I must catch a plane leaving Milan at 2:00 p.m. for London.

Perhaps you could leave a message for me at the hotel in Milan advising
me of the arrangements.

It will be a great pleasure to see you again.

Yours sincerely,

. BUCKLER,
ger, Research and ‘
EJB:gm Development Division. /




September 11, 1957

My, E,J, BUCKLER, Manager

e - Research and Development Division
Ref.to No,1525/r1 ‘ Polymer Corporation Ltd, POLYSAR

EEBE T L = Oonnds DR

-Deax Mr, Buckler,

Coning back from my sumner holidays, I found
my letters of July 29, and September 4, 1337.

I shall be very plessed to meet you in Nilan during
next October, I have alrdeady informed Montscatini Co. sbout
your interest in the new polymerisstion fislds for the Canada,
and about your plenned visis, Montecatini pechle will be glad
to meet you in Milan for preliminsay contacts.

The date which you heve indicated is agmmble %o wus.
Ve believe however that ip csse you are not able to come in
this time, your visit omn be postpomed without amy ianconvenients,

Looking forward ¢ seeing you in Milan, I semd you
ny beat regards.

Sincereldy yours,

Gialio Natiam




CABLE ADDRESS "POLYSAR"

POLYMER CORPORATION LIMITED - SARNIA, CANADA

September 4, 1957, | .. . - 4 Ll

Professor G. Natta, ' /{gc?/s | .

Istituto di Chimica Industriale Del Politecnico,
Piazza Leonardo da Vinci, 32,

Milano,

Italy °

Dear Professor Natta:

Your secretary informed me that my letter of July 29 arrived
while you were away. This present letter therefore was written before
I received your reply.

I will be visiting Europe in October and have appointments
in Paris on Tuesday, October 8, and Birmingham, England, on October 11.
My return to Canada is planned for October 13.

I would appreciate your advice as to whether the time would
be appropriate for me to visit Montecatini to discuss the status of
licensing arrangements in the rubber field. If so, I believe it would
be possible for me to be in Italy on the afternoon o dnesday,
October 9, and perhaps the morning of Thursday, October 10. If this
time is not convénient, an appointment early in the following week is
possible but will require more time in Europe than I had originally
planned. If such a visit to Montecatini would be useful, perhaps you
could let me know to which city in Italy I should travel and to whom
I should confirm my visit.

We would, of course, welcome a preliminary proposal from
Montecatini by letter, if such“is possible. Furthermore, if it would

be better to postpone the discussion for some time, please do not
hesitate to advise us accordingly, since a visit at a later date would
always be possible.

Please gonvey my best regards to Mrs. Natta; I hope you both
had an enjoyable vacation this year. I look forward to hearing from
you and to the possibility of meeting with you again.

Yours sincerely,

. BUCKLER,
Research and
EJB:gnm Development Division.
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CABLE ADDRESS ‘'POLYSAR"

POLYMER CORPORATION LIMITED - SARNIA, CANADA

July 29 s 1957,

Professor G. Natta,

Instituto di Chimica Industrale
Del Politechnico,

Piazza Leonardo Da Vineci, 32,

Milano,

Italy.

Dear Professor Natta:

Dr. Williams has advised us that
Montecatini will be offering licenses in the rubber
field in August 1957, and that one U,S., company is
interested in rights for Canada and the United States.

Before any rights are granted for
Canada, we would appreciate the opportunity of reviewing
the terms of license with you. If possible, we would
like to receive a letter outlining the nature of the
licenses Montecatini proposes to offer and the conditions
under which we might review the status of the technical
developments,

Thank you for advising Dr. Williams
of the situation. We look forward to hearing from you
in due course.

With best regards.

Yours sincergly,

A

+ J. BUCKLER,
anager, Research and
Development Division.

EJB:mw



o U8 July 8, 1958

&L. Breitman Esq.,

POLYSAR
Polymer Corp,Ltd.
Sarnia, Canada

Our ref.: 829/mb

Dear Mr., Breitman,

I have duly received your letter dated July 2nd.

I foresee that during the few days of the Meeting
held in Nottingham (from July 218t to 24th) I shall
be very busy; nevertheless, I shall be glad to meet

you every moment,
My bezt regards,

Yours sinecerely,
(PI‘Of.G‘. !atta)



L,Breitman,
POLYSAR

Dear Mr, Breitman;

ricevo la Vostra leﬁtera del 2 luglio,
Prevedo che nei giorni dxxx® del Congresso di Nottingham
(dal 21 al 24 luglio) sard molto occupato, ma comunqgue saro lieto

di incontrarla in qualche momento,

My best regards,

your sincerely



CABLE ADDRESS ""POLYSAR"

mm/

POLYMER CORPCORATION LIMITED - SARNIA, CANADA
REiLG : .‘.‘. JUly 2) 1958°

Prof. G. Natta,

Tstituto di Chimica Industriale del Polytecnico,
piazza Leonardo Da Vincl, 32,

Milano, Italy.

Dear Prof. Natta:

Dr. E. J. Buckler informs me that you plan
to attend the Internatlonal High Polymer Conference
at Nottingham, July 21 = 24, and suggests that this
would present a good opportunity for us to discuss the
current position in polymerization of olefins and
dienes.

T will be in Nottingham on the three days of
the Conference and will be able to arrange the meeting
to sult your schedule. May I leave it that I will look
you up as soon as I arrive in Nottingham?

I will look forward to the pleasure of meeting
FOU .

Yours very truly,

LB:am L. Breitman,
Group Leader,
Emulsion Polymer Research Section,
Research and Development Dlvision.



. MONTECATINI
Socl.at&!Gan%rale per I'Industria Minararia e Chimica
AMMINISTRATORE DELEGATO W/

PROMEMORIA
G/ra

Per Vostra conoscenza Vi trasmetto, in allegato,
copia dello scambio di corrispondenza intervenuto con il
Sig. E.J. Buckler hlhwymrlﬁgg._dtlmh.

Cordiali saluti,




G/ra/Al
sMilan, June 24, 1956

Dear My, 'Bmekhr.

1 received your letter of June 2nd last
and note with satisfaction that both you and your collaborators
are convinced of the interest that polybutadiene and ethylene-
propylene copolymers may present with regard to their commercial
valorization,

1 note as well with pleasure that you are,
in principle, agresable (o examine the possibility of an understanding
betwesn your Company aad dontecatini,

From wmy part, ] am now awaiting to receive
your further precisions as to the date of cur meetiang.

W ith kiad personal regards,

Yaﬁn sincerely,

{lng. Pierc Giustiniahi)

Mr, E.J. BUCKLER
Manager, Research

and Development Division
Polymer Gorporation Limited
3 A R NU A, Canada,




CABLE ADDRESS "POLYSAR"

POLYMER CORPORATION LIbii_TED - SARNIA, CANADA

Iag. Piere @lustiniani,
Amministratore Delegate,
Montecatini,

Via F. Turati, 18,
Milsn, Italy.

Dear DPr. Giustimianiz .

Reference is made to your letter dated May 17 im which yom
discussions between Polymer and Montecatini comcerming &n agresment
on the mamufscture eof polybutadiens and ethylene-propylene copolymers.

¥e are comvimeed, from the results we have obtained at Sarania
snd from the general cemments made by Professor Natta during his ocom-
versetions with me, that polymers in both these classes may SoOR RSSURS
commsrcial importamce. We appreciate your offer therefore, te discuss
the gonersl form of & 1icense sgreement between Sontecatini snd Pelymer.

Business engagements for myself and other members of the
senier staff would make it diffieult for us to visit you in the next
fow weeks, but we would be very pleased to engage in discussions with
you later in the Summer. ¥e will be in touch with you at & later date
to make smitable arrangements.

In the mesntime, we trust that the pilot plant program at Ferrars
is progressing satisfacterily and that seem you will be able to make
available samples of ethylene-propylens cepolymers for laberatory evaluation.

Yours simeerely,

i

H
r, Besearch and
EJBign lopment Divisionm.
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mtE‘J.BEm, Manager

Researeh and Development Division
Ref.No.683/r1 Polymer Corporation Limited

SARNTA , Banads

Dear Ibr,Buckler,

many thanks for your kind letter of June 2, in
whieh your enelosed copy of your reply +0 Dr,CGlustiniani, Frem
your letter I see that you would prefer o delay a visit wntil
later in the summer,

I foresee to attend the International High Polymers
Conference whieh Will be held in Notitingham on July 21= 1958,
and I $hink that will be a rather interesting lieeting. you or
other people from Sarnia will come to Nottingham, I shall be
glad to see you or them thers.

I shall take most probadbly my summer vaeations dwring
August, and therefore, if we 4o not meet in Nottingham, I shall
be glad to see you in Italy imuwediately alfter uy swuuer vacations,
In such pericd I think that several technical data will be available
on new rubbers, in particular on tyres made with copolymers.

~ liws,Natta appreeiated very mueh receiving the lirs.3ugkler’s
kind letter and will reply soon. With kindest regards 4o lkrs,Buckler
and best wishes, I am,

Sineerely yours,

Giulio Natta
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Professor G. Natta,

Istituto di Chimica Industriale Del Politecnico,
Piazza Leonardo Da Vinei, 32,

Milano,

Italy .

Dear Professor Natta:

It was a great pleasure to meet you and Mrs. Natta again in
Montreal and I trust that you both had a pleasant journey back to Italy
from the United States.

I am most cobliged to you for reporting our conversations teo
Dr. Giustiniani, Dr. Orsoni and Dr. DeVarda. I have recelved a letter
from Dr. Giustiniani suggesting that we meet in Milan to discuss the
main points of an eventual agreement to manufacture your new products.

A copy of our reply is enclosed, which indicates that we would
prefer to delay a visit until later in the summer, if this is not incon-
venient. If is very gratifying to hear that your program at Ferrara is
proceeding satisfactorily. I trust that it will not be too long before
Montecatini are able to make techmical disclosures to potential licensees.

I look forward to meeting you again in the not too distant
" future.

With best regards,
Sincerely yours,

W e

/3. BUCKLEK,
Hénager, Research and
EJdB:gm Development Division.

“POLYSAR"



POLYMER CORPORATION LIMITED
SARNIA — ONTARIO

June 2, 1958.

Ing. Piero Giustiniani,
Amministratere Delegato,
Montecatini,

Via F. Turati, 18,
Milan, Italy.

Dear Dr. Giustiniani:

Reference is made to your letter dated May 17 in which you
suggest discussions between Polymer and liontecatini comcerning an agreement
on the manufacture of polybutadienme and ethylene-propylene copolymers.

We are convinced, from the results we have obtained at Sarnia
and from the general comments made by Professor Natta during his con-
versations with me, that polymers in both these classes may soon assume
commercial importance. We appreciate your offer therefore, to discuss
the genmeral form of a license agreement between Montecatini and Polymer.

Business engagements for myself and other members of the
senlor staff would make it difficult for us to visit you in the next
few weeks, but we would be very pleased to engage in discussions with
you later in the summer. We will be in touch with you at a later date
to make suitable arrangements.

In the meantime, we trust that the pilet plant program at Ferrara
is progressing satisfactorily amnd that soon you will be able to make
available samples of ethylene-propylene copolymers for laboratory evaluation.

Yours sincerely,

E. J. BUCELER,
Manager, Research and
EJBigm Development Division.



May 20, 1958

Mo, B.J.BUCKLER, lManager

Researeh and Development Division
Ref.No,616/71 \*1 Polymer Corporation :

SARNIA « Canada

Dcar,Mr.Buckler.

T heve been baek to Milan = fortnight age, but I Bad
40 leave again Milan, almost immediately, to go %o Ferrars, Rome and
Terni, and I have been baek just yestarday. I have not been able, the-
refore, t0 write before to you, as I wished,
Pirst of all, I wish to thank deeply M:rs..Bgeklar and you for
all the kindnesses extended to us during our short stay in lMontrealj 4
regret $0 had to leave Canada before the foreseen date,

 Just on my arrival to Milan, I reported %o Dr,Giustiniani,
Dr.Orsoni and Dp.DeVarda our talk in Montreal, and I know that Dz, Glustie
nisni has writhten to you, some days ago, on this subject,

During my lasht visit to the Ferrara plant T saw the Lirst
resulss obtained in the praetieal use of copolymers for tires having
the dread of céucj copolymers; these results seem to be good also from
“bhe vliew point of abrasion,

Hopingz o have soon the pleasure $o meeting you in Milen, I
- remain,
Sincerely yours, .

G.Natta



“MONTECATINI”

. SOCIETA GENERALE PER L INDUSTRIA MINERARIA £ CHIMICA -

AMMINISTRATORE DELEGATQO

G/ra

i

Caro Natta, N _/

V

Eccole la copia della lettera che

ho scritto oggi a Mr. BUCKLER della Polysar, : 2

Cordiali saluti,

alleg/

Preg.mo Signor
Prof, GIULIO NATTA
MILANO



G/ra/Al

Milan, May 17, 1958

Prof. Natta has reported to me the talk
he had with you and your coliaberator, My, L.D, Dougan, at
Motitreal with respect to polybutadiene and ethylene-propylene
copolymers,

1 have also seen the report of the talk you
kindly seat to Prof, Natta.

1 consider that the best way to reach a
positive solution is to have together a discussion about the maia
points of an eventual agreement meant to allow your Compaay o
manufacture and sell the products in question,

Such examination eoald. obviously, be made
more efficaciously during a meeting to be held, if possible, here
ln 2"%1 -

1 do not know whether you or one of your
collaborators, entrusted with the necessary powers to conclyde
negotiations, can come in the fairly near future tc Italy. If so,
lvuuummw’nmoumoaaucamummm-r
that I muay arrange to be preseat ia Milan along with my collaborators.

While awaiting your kind reply, I beg you to
accept my best personal regards,

Yours sinceredy,

{Ing. Piero Giustiniani)

vr, E,J, Buckler
Manager Research and Development Division

Polymer Corporation
SARNIA (Canada)






Polymer Corporation Limited
Resesarch and Development Division

DISCUSSION WITH PROFESSOR NATTA
Montresl, April 22, 1958

Present: Professor G. Natta Milano :
Dr. M. L. Ottolemnghi Chemore Corporation, New York
Mr. L. D. Dougan " sarnia
. Dr. By J. Buckler Sarnia

L I

The physigal properties of cured stocks of ethylene-propylene
copolymers and 97% eis 1:4 polybutadiene were briefly reviewed. It 18
understood that the pilot plant is almost ready to operate and that
ethylene-propylene copolymers will be produced first. Licenses will set
be offered until a potentially economic process has been demonstrated.

It is understood that Montecatini will specify a lump sum
payment for an option, and a royalty arrangement for manufacture and sale.
Polymer representatives poiated out that Polymer's market was prineipally
in the export field and that the right to sell in Burope was importaat .
if satisfactory velume sales were to be secured.

There was some discussion of the minimum information necessary
to permit a company to determine whether justification existed for taking
an option. It was suggested that such iaformation should, if possible,
include typical laboratory data for stress-straln curves, affect of
temperature on resilience, permanent set, abrasion measurements, indicatiom
umummmwntmmm-ﬂulﬂunm.
In addition sn estimate would be required of the potential cost of com-
verting the monomers into finished copolymer on a large scale. .

e mmcmﬁm,.mﬂﬁm«nuu’-‘
propylene copolymer field and would appreciate advice from Montecatini
a8 soon as discussions could be held of licensing terms.

EJBiga
April “" 19868. . E. J. MDKLER

| SR FRREY | e
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Ref, N.366/el. March 20, 1958

3 __..-Mm"‘"‘

Professor G. Natta,

Istituto di Chimiea Industriale Del Politecnico,
Piazza Leonarde Da Vinei, 32,

Milano,

Italy.

Dear Professor Natta:

Thank you very much for your letter advising us of the program
you have planned for your visit teo North America. I can fully appreciate
the difficulty of fitting in additional appointments. In view of the
limited amount of time you will be in Canada and the distances involved
between Montreal and Sarnia, I believe it would be better if we met in
Montreal.

Accordingly, Mr. Dougan, Vice President of Manufacturing, and
I will arrange to be in Montreal during the period of your visit there,
and will be registered at the Ritz Cé;%EEE“EETEIT"?E;EEEE-gsﬁﬂcould let
me know where I might get in touch with you Inm Montreal and, if possible,
when might be the most convenient time for us to meet with you.

We were very interested to learn of the progress you have made
in the synthetic rubber field and of the program at Ferrara. We would
like to discuss these items further with you in Montreal, as far as you
are free to do so at the time.

I have written to Dr. Orsoni, indiecating our continuing interest
in reviewing the terms of license and the technical aspects of this field
as soomn as possible. We look forward with much pleasure to meeting you
again, and hope that you will have a very pleasant and interestling visit
to North America,

With best regards,

Yours sincerely,

ynager, Research and
EJB:igm Development Division.



March 12, 1958

Mr, E.J, BUCKLER, Manager
Research and Development Division
Polymer Corp. Ltd.

SARNIA -~ Canada

. Ref.N.366/el

Dear Mr. Buckler,

many thanks for you kind letter of March 3, and
for your very kind invitation to visit your Company, that I will accept
with pleasure if I may find the necessary time. My travel schedule is
very tight and therefore I shall remain very short +time in Canada, I
shall be in lontreal from April 20 +ill 23 and I shall have to be in
New York on April 24 in the afternoon. As I must give a lecture during
the U.S. Candda Chemical Engineering Conference in Montreal, I do not
know if I shall be able %o come to Sarnia from Montreal, and o arrive
in the afternocon of April 24 to New York. In any way, I do hope to have
the opportunity to meet you in Montreal or in New York.

During the lecture)that I shall give in California and in New
York, most probably I do not refer anything about synthetic rubbers,
although important progresses have been gained recently, not only in
the field of copolymers, but also in the one of production off highly
pure 1-4 cis/polybutadiene. The pilot plant of Montecatini for copo-
lymers, in Ferrara, will shortly start, by employing news processes,
very simple from a technological point of view, which should give a
very cheqp copolymer., We may pose shortly therefore of quantities
of copolymers that allow us %o aluate the properties of new products,
that I believe to be very interesting.

I think therefore, that within two or three months, your Com-
pany will probably receive news concerning licensing for ethylehe-~pro-
pylene rubbers, directly from Monteecatini.

Hoping to have the pleasure $o meeting you during my +rip
through the States, I send you may best regards.

Sinecerely yours,

G.Natta
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Professor G. Natta,

Istituto di Chimica Industriale Del Politecnico,
Piazza Leonardo Da Vinei, 32,

Milano, =

Italy.

Dear Professor Natta:

We note with much pleasure that you will be visiting
North America during the latter part of April., Representatives from
Polymer will be attending the meetings in Montreal and New York to
hear your lectures.

We have not yet heard from Montecatini on the terms of
licensing for ethylene-propylene rubbers and would be interested in
discussing the matter further with you. We would be very pleased if
you could visit Polymer during your trip. If that is not possible,
perhaps you could let me know a suitable time and place where I could
meet with you again for further discussions.

With best regards,
Yours sincerely

A

E4 /J. BUCELER,
ager, Research and
velopment Division.
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November 28, 1858..

¥

Professor G. Natta,

Istituto di Chimica Industriale Del Politecnico, ]
Piazzo Leonardo Da Vinei 32, L
Milano, Italy. O —

‘%@fg B
s,

L
B o :
o - {

{

P
L]

Dear Professor Natta:

I have just returned from my trip to Burope and would like to
take this opportunity of saying how very much I enjoyed meeting you and
Mrs. Natta again in Milano.

I believe that, with your assistance, Mr. Dougan and I had a
very constructive discussion with the representatives of Montecatini.
We shall now look forward to making an effort to work out a suitable
technical agreement with Montecatini in the field of synthetic rubbers.

I was sorry that I was not back in Sarnia at the time we
were visited by Dr. Orsoni, because I would like to have had the
opportunity to show him more of our research and pilot plant facilities.
However, I hope that he had a satisfactory visit to Sarnia and elsewhere
in North America.

My wife was particularly interested in the wonderful dinner that
we had in your apartment., She will, no doubt, be writing to Nrs. Natta
at Christmas time, but in the meantime, sends her very best regards.

May I offer you our best wishes for continued success in your
research program and thank you again for a very delightful meeting in
Milano.

Yours sincerely,

{4 . BUCKLER,

nager, Research and
EJBigm Development Division.

G,

e



December 12, IS58

s I

POLYTGAR
Polymer Corp.Ltd.,
Seynia (Cansdd)

Braitmen,

I en moct groteful for the rote on the Aistri-
bution of the monomeric uniteir ethylene-prooylene copolymers, you

were s0 kind to send me,

1d result that, Lor the
stributions somewhat diffe=
rent from tﬁ oneq correeponding to the case @ r, and r, %
whereas the prouuci r, X r, = 1e ' -

From your nocve ii wou

(o6 s ->. wan '1 thors ‘1/‘ ‘t';.[ ('1 -‘_'}':'? 3 "‘" _ 14 =

cuch & iinding is wmost likaly bssed only o
nume@®crl nl8nlatiorn of ths monomexrdic vnite distribution for », =

=y, = 1 and respectively Ty = 30, r, Oy As

We want,hcwever,to drow your attention to the

iaet Bhet, wost grobably due o an overesigat, the product 0 x Q43
me soveldersd ninrly egqual to 1, whereas is enuval to 9,

5

Shoauld anz effa2ot the calculetion of the mono=

meric units distribution, a.suming vy = 30 ﬁﬂd rg = 0,03 (product

ry X T, = 0,6),0 Gisveivubtion would bs Lound it is practically
eaunl 59 the onz corra2eponding +3 r, =T, = 1.

Al20 vikhout having recourse 19 such a nune

ri=
cal vepritication, 1% wey be ea"“ly 1witiced that the distributions
LOT Ty = T, = 1 aad Ty * 1y rgﬁ 1 but T, = 1, result ta be
2yual also™on the Hasls ;L +thd asouations rfcorded on jages 4 and
5 of the above ilote.

T think you might Dbs inta”anh;
some ol our moet racant reprints concern i
:

re copslymerin-tion £1011. Uy LB s ke
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999 _ 99k - 230. 218 S

( Prof.G, Natta )
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POLYMER CORPORATION LIMITED - SARNIA, CANADA
RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT DIVISION™

October 27th, 1958

Prof. G. Natta

Instituto di Chimica Industriale
del Polytechnico Milano,

Piazza Leonardo da Vinci, 32,
MILAN, Italy.

Dear Sir:
Thank you very much for the coples of the reprints

which you were kind enough to send us upon our request of

September 12th.

Yours very truly,
r’%j’a’ @M,
R. J. ORR,

Group Leader,
[it Technical Information Section.



CABLE ADDRESS "POLYSAR”

October 20, 1958,

Professor G. Natta,

Istituto di Chimica Industriale Del Politecnico,
Piazza Leonardo Da Vinel, 32,

Milano,

Italy.

Dear Professor Natta:

An appointment has been arranged for the morning of Wednesday,
October 29, between Dr. De Varda and Dr. Giustiniani of Montecatini, and
Mr. L. D. Dougan, Vice President - Operations, and myself, of Polymer.
On Friday, October 31, we shall visit the A.,N,I.C. plant at Ravemna.
Sinece we shall be travelling out of Milano, we were wondering whether v
it would be possible for us to visit your Pilot Plant at Ravenna on '
Thursday. '

The principal purpose of my letter is to inquire if Mr. Dougan
and I eould have the pleasure of your company and that of Mrs. Natta
for dinner in Milano on the evening of Wednesday, October 29. If this
time is inconvenient for you, perhaps you would consider the evening of
Tuesday, October 28, since I shall arrive in Milano from New York on that
afternocon and stay at the Hotel Excelsior Gallis

My wife is, of course, disappointed she is not coming with me
but she sends her best regards to Mrs. Natta. I look forward teo the
possibility of seeing you again.

Yours sincerely,

J. BUCKLEE,

nager, HeSearch and
evelopment Division.



September 17, I958

\
&
- \\J\ | E.J. Buckler

Polymer Corp,lvtd,
Sarnia - Ontario
(Cannda)

941/mb

Dear llr. Buckler,

I have duly recsived the copy of your
letter of Auvgust 19 addressed to Ing. B. Orsoni of liontg
catini, ‘

Please excuse my long delay in writing
due to my being out Milen fo spend the last dayse of vaca=
tions. Presently, I shall stay at the Institubte and I
look forward the pleasure of meeting you and Mr, IL,D,
Dougan in Milan wt the end of October,

In the meantime T send you my best

e ey e et Y
dn Gba...n, au.

Yours sincerely,

Prof, G, Fatta



POLYMER CORPORATION LIMITED

SARMNIA — ONTARIO

August 19, 1958,

Dr. Ing. Bartolomeo Orsoni,

Direttore Centrale Tecnico Della Societa Montecatini,
Milano-Via ¥. Turati. 18,

Italy-

Dear Dr. Orsoni:

We were pleased to learn from Professor Natta during his recent
vigit to Nottingham that steady progress is being made by Montecatini in
ethylene-propylene and cis-polybutadiene rubbers. Our own studies confirm
that these polymers show greatest promise of achieving commercial impor-
tance as synthetic rubbers. ;

© ©

We are particularly interested in your opinion on the patent
position, and in examining with you the terms of licenses you are pre-
pared to offer. If the time is appropriate, we would also like to
review your evaluation of these polymers in the vulecanized form, and,
if possible, to receive samples for evaluation.

U

We would like to propose that Mr. L. D. Dougan, Vice President,
Manufacturing, and I should travel from Detroit on October 28 via London
arriving in Milano on October 29, and visit you on Thursday, October 30,
1988.

=

We would appreciate your advice as to whether the proposed visit
is at a convenient time for you and will avoid making other appointments
until we hear from you.

Yours sincerely,

. BUCKLER,
ager, Research and
EJB3gm Development Divigion.

c.Cs Dr. G. Nattas
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POLYMER CORPORATION LIMITED - SARNIA, CANADA

.Dr. Ing. Bartolomeo Orsoni

August 19, 1958;

3 ",".

Direttore Centrale Tecnico Della Societa Montecatini,

Milano-Via F. Turati. 18,
Italy,

Dear Dr. Orsoni:

We were pleased to learn from Professor Natta during his recent

visit to

Nottingham that steady progress is being made by Montecatini in
ethylene-propylene and cis-polybutadiene rubbers.

Our own studies confirm

that these polymers show greatest promise of achieving commercial impor-

tance as synthetic rubbers.

We are particularly interested in

position, and in examining with
pared to offer. If the time is
review your evaluation of these
if possible, to receive samples

We would like to propose that Mr.

your opinion on the patent
you the terms of licenses you are pre-
appropriate, we would also like to
polymers in the vulcanized form, and,
for evaluation.

L. D. Dougan, Vice President,

Manufacturing, and I should travel from Detroit on October 28 via London

arriving in Milano on October 29, and visit
AY

you on Thursday, October 30 .

1958,
A

We would appreciate your advice as to whether the proposed visit

is at a convenient time for you
until we hear from you.

and will avoid making other appointments

Yours sincerely,

/ J. BUCKLER,
Uanager, Research and

Development Division.
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POLYMER CORPORATION LIMITED - SARNIA, CANADA f

RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT DIVISION

January 28th, 1959

Prof. G. Natta,

Instituto di Chimica Industriale !
del Politecnico Milano. |
Piazza Leonardo da Vinel, 32, i s S 4r

&
(Ve
<

MILAN, Ttaly.

Dear Sir,

T would greatly apprecilate receiving coples of the
following reprints of your papers:

QQSﬂ__(l) Atti Accad. naz. Lincei, Rend. Classe Sci. fis. mat. nat.
2k, 479-487 (1958) - Radiochemical determination of the number
of active centres in stereospecific catalysts.

66_16'1— (2) chimica e Industria, 40, 628-633 (1958)
29 _9%) il Stereopolymerization of styrene. III.

glgg,‘_.(B) Chimica e Industria, 40, 556-560 (1958)
%% Kinetics of polymerization of 03. VI.

QLanv (4)J. Inorg. Nuclear Chem., 8, 612-619 (1958)
Crystalline complexes containing titanium
apd aluminum, catalytically active in the
polymerization of ethylene.

Eii«g\(5) J. Tnorg. Nuclear Chem., 8 589-611 (1958)
Stereospecifie polymerizations by means of
coordinated anionic catalysis.

Yours very truly,

/it I3 gg @/M/

. . Orr,
N croup Leader,
iy Technical Information Section.



H.Leverne Williams, lMansger
Research & Development Projeect
Polymer Corporation Ltd,

Sarnig  (Caneda)

our ref, 650/1lv | N

Deay Dr. Willisme,
I received your kina‘lpt#ar of May 20,

I shall be very glad o meet you during your stay in Zurope.
We shall meet in Wiesladen and in Milan, arfter the above-
mentioned conference.

We are making good pﬁbgreasaa in our works; we hope that the
patent situstion whigh is rather compliceted in America, will
bacome clearer in a ‘short time.,

I shall be very giiﬁ 0 discuss various items of mutual inderest
when you come to Milan,

Vith my best regwrds,
4y

Y

;’f Y G, Natta

o D
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POLYMER CORPORATION LIMITED - SARNIA, CANADA

May 20, 1959

Dr. G. Natta,
Instituto Politechnico,
Milano, Italy.

Dear Dr, Natta:

It was always with regret that I recall that my heavy time-
table two years ago did not permit me to visit you in Milan,
I am nowplanning a trip for this October andif atall possible
I would like to visit you October 23rd., I shall be spending
the early part of that weekat Dusseldorf atthe various plas-
tics meetings, No doubt youwill be there but if not we shall |
meet the preceding week at the Wiesbaden Conference, :

Our work is making very good progress along several lines.
We note from your publications thatyou are also making ex-
cellent progress and I lookforward tothe opportunity of dis-
cussing items of mutual interest with you,

With best wishes from Mrs, Williams and myself to Mrs,
Natta and yourself and best wishes for your continued success,

Yours sincerely,
POLYMER CORPORATION LIMITED

H. Leverne Williams
Manager, Research &
Development Projects

HLW:AL
Yia Air Mail



May 14, 1959

&, Redlich, Manager,
Eeonomics znd Yield Dept.
Polymer Co. Ltd,

Sarnia, Canada

our ref. 535/1v

Dear Mr, Redlich,

thank you very much for your letter of May 6,
1959, and for the annual report you kindly sent me,

T was very pleased to meet you in Milan and
I hop? to see you again,

With my best regards,

G, Natta
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ATR MAIL et e B

Professor G. Natta,

Instituto di Chimica Industriale
del Politecnico,

Piazza Leonardo da Vineci 32,

MILANO, Italy.

Dear Professor Natta:

I have just returned to Sarnia from Europe and would
now like to thank you and Dr. Crespi for the interview you
accorded me on April 25th in Milan, I appreciated very much
the opportunity to learn from you at first hand about some of
the important developments which are taking place in the field
of ethylene-propylene copolymers and polybutadiene.

T am enclosing a copy of our anmual report which will
bring you up-to-date about our operation in Sarnia, and give
you some details on our research efforts,

Dr, Buckler has asked me to give you his best regards,

Yours sincerely,

G. Redlich, lManager,

GR:dh Bconomics and Yield Department,
Encl,



POLYMER CORPORATION LIMITED
SARNIA — ONTARIO

H&y 6} 1959'

ATIR MAIL

Dr, Ing., Plere Giustiniani,
Amministratore Delegato,
Montecatini,

Via ¥, Turatl 13,

MILANO, Italy.

© ®

Dear Dr, Giustinianis

I have just returned to Sarnia from Europe and would
now like to thank you for the interesting meeting which you
arranged for me in iilan on April 25th, I am very grateful
to you, Dr. De Varda and Dr. Orsoni for the generous amount of
time which you all devoted to a general review of the situation
and the discussion of our interest in a license,

It was very kind of Professor Natta and Dr, Crespl to
see me on April 25th, and to discuss with me the important
developments in the polybutadiene and ethylene-propylene co-
polymer field, It was a great experience to hear from Professor
Fatta personally about the lmportant progress which has been made,

=< U

In the afterncon I visited the lMontecatini exhibit at
the Milan Fair, I was greatly impressed, and I would like to
congratulate you on this excellent presentation of the ascomplish-
ments of Montecatind,

Our 1958 annual report was published during my trip,
apd T am enclosing a copy which may be of interest to you.

Dr. Buckler has asked me to give you his best regards.

Yours sincerely,

G, Redlich, lanager,
GRi:dh Eeonomlics and Yield Department,
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{ POLYMERfCORPORNﬂON LIMITED - SARNIA, CANADA

———— .

May 7, 1959.

Professor G. Natta,
Mario Pagano 54,
Milano, Italy.

Dear Professor Natta:

Thank you very much for the last set of
reprints that you forwarded to me. As you know
we are trying to obtain a complete file on all of
your polymerization and compounding studies. Just
when I think that our file is complete another four
or five papers are "discovered" that have previously
not come to my attention.

Again, my thanks for your continuing kind-
ness in locating and sending us copies of your
reprints.

Yours very truly,
.b‘ !'\L”.
¥ -

WGF:am W. G. Forbes,
Research Chemist,
Research and Development Division.
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POLYMER CORPORATION LIMITED - SARNIA, CANADA y

RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
Titerature Research Project

March 17th, 1959

Prof. G. Natta,
Tstituto di Chimica Industriale

del Politechnico Milano,
Piazza Leonardo da Vinei, 32,

Milan, Italy.

Dear Sir,

Thank you very much for the nine reprints which you

were kind enough to send us upon our request of January 28th.

Yours very truly,

/1%
290

R. J. Orr,

Supervisor,
Titerature Research Project.



September 14%h 1959

\ \peznER cO, 1D, ,
Sarnia, Ontario
Canada

Dear 8ir,

We acknowledge receipt of your request of one reprint
of our paper entitled: "The stricture of erystalline 1,2 poly-
butadiene and of other syndiotactic polyners - J.Poly.Sei.,

251 (1959),
We are sorry to inform you that we have run short of copies.”
Truly yours

The Secretary
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\l Dr. H.Leverne Williams
Polymer Co.Tid.
Polysar

our ref. 948/1v Sarnia,.Canads

/

/
f

Dear Dr. William.s,

from your kind letter of August 26,
1 learn with pleasure that you will attend Yo
the Wiesbaden Conference vihere I shall be very
glad to meed you, Also ny wife will come %o
Wiesbaden with me.

As regards your visit to my Institute
on Oect, 26, I an not sure %0 be in Milan at the
times considering my previous engagements I should
not be in Milan, anyway T shall do my best 10 wel=
come you hers.

In eny case you can neet some co-workers of mines
either Dr.Crespl or Dr,Porri who are both working
in the field of the new rubbexr,

Yrs,Natte and I send you and Mrs. Williams
our kindest regards.,

¢, Natta
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POLYMER CORPORATION LIMITED - SARNIA, CANADA

August 26, 1959

Professor G. Natta,
Istituto Politechnico,
Milano, Italy.

Dear Professor Nattas

Early this year I wrote to you regarding the possibility of
visiting you in Milan in the Fall, You were kind enough in
your letter of May 27th toagree toa visit. I am now sending
more details of my itinerary.

I shall be at the Wiesbaden Conference and will plan to dis-
cuss my visit with you, I shall be in Milan, October 26th

rather than the 23rd. I hope that this change in date will mot~

be inconvenient but I find that I must be elsewhere the pre-

ceding week. I shall be staying at the Principia Savoia Hotel,

We can arrange other details later.

With best regards fromall of us here to yourself andto Mrs,
Natta.

Yours sincerely,

POLYMER CORPORATION LIMITED

I 7 o
oo, Lt
i

L, Leverne Williams

Manager, Research &
Development Projects

HLW:AL
Via Air Mail

CABLE ADDRESS '"POLYSAR"
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vl Nov. 20, 1959

.. Leverne Willjans,
lManager, Research &
Development Projects,
Polymer Co.L#d,

our ref.1176/1v | Sarnia = Canada

Dear Dp.Williams,
this morning, eryiving in Milan

alfter m& long staying abroad, I found your kind
letter of Wovenmber 10.

e, Natta and I wish 0 express
ouwr regret not to have besn able to meet you
end Mrs.V4lliame duringypour vieit to Italy. I
hope, anyway, that you will find another oppor=
tunity of coming to Europe and of visiting us,

I am glad you appreciated my lecture
in Wiesbaden: as you wish to read it ecaxefully, I
inform you that it will be published in “lakromo=
lekulare Chemie", and that I shall send you a reprini
8f 1t as soon as available.

Best regards-from lrs, Natta and my=
self to you and to lbrs, Williams,

Sincerely Yours,

G.Natta



cABLE ADDRESS "POLYSAR"
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POLYMER CORPORATION LIMITED - SARNIA, CANADA

November 10, 1959

Professor G. Natta, , FIYUTC B s
Istituto Politecnico di Milano, i EL I Tsimnn |
Milano, Italy. | : , il

&

Dear Professor Natta: | /[/{ 7 ﬁf”" j f

1 was very sorry to miss you during my recent visit to Italy.
I hope that you are well and back in Milan regularly now,

In your absence I was given a most interesting tour of your
laboratories by Professor Mazzanti and Professor Crespi. I
appreciated gr eatly the time and effort they expended on my
behalf and I hope that you will thank them for me.

I was much impressed with your laboratories, They were
spacious and neat, well equipped and well kept, I am certain
that this reflects in the volume and quality of the works pro-
duced.

I heard your excellent paper in Wiesbaden and look forwaxrd

to studying it in more detail when it is published. Professor
Mazzanti kindly gave me some reprints of your papers on ethylene-~
propylene copolymers,

Perhaps we shall meet again soon, In the meantime, very bocst
wishes from Mrs, Williams and myself to you and to Mrs, Natta.

Yours sincerely,

POLYMER CORPORATION LIMITED

H. Leverne Williams
Manapgex, Research &
Development Projects
HILW:AL
Via Air Mail



LW S Jume 10, 1960

\ Y \\ Dr.E.J.Buckler, 'anager -
\d Research and Development Div.
Polyner Co,Ltd.
Sernia = Ontarioe

our ref.528/1v Canada

Dear Doctor Bucklers -

@ co-worker of mine, Dr.Crespi will
come 0 America in connection with the Cordon Conference.
He would very much appreciate an opportunity o viedt
you and the Polymer Co. Leboratories in Sarnia,

Owing to the fact that Dpr, Crespi is
leaving Italy very s00n, I beg you to answer him %0 the
following address: _

Dr. G, Crespi,

¢/o Dr.Loris Luciano,
Chemore Corporation,
Two Broadway,

New York 4, N.Y. (usa)

Thenking you in advence, I gsend yog
my kindes¥ regards,

Sincerely yours,

G, Natta



191,196

nm—imwm'ﬂcum&hmzmunu
rnviato ognl ' va in attesa dell‘ottenimento




MONTECATINI

sOC. GEN. PER L'l

NDUSTRIA MINERARIA E CHIMICA

ANONIMA - CAPITALE VERSATO L. 100.000.000.000

SETTORE STUDI PROGETTAZIONI E BREVETTH
SERVIZIO BREVETTI

Bgregio Signor

MILANO

wiLANo. 12 gennaio 1961
Montecatini BREYV
largo G. Donegani 1-2
Milano, ltaly.

|

|

Si prega indirizzare a:
Please reply to:

Phone: 6333 MILANO

Chiare.mo FProfs G, Hatta Cables: GABBROBREVETTI MILANO
a4+ tn onaldtecn Telex: MI-085 GABBRO (Begin message with : BREV)
stituto PolitecnlcO
Pigzzas Leonardo da Vincl
AP/ev
T4 7
1T 1 an o ; I
Oggetto Polymer CoTDe cpynis - Iniziative in Francia
e alleghiamo, Der Gua CONOSCENZa, fotocopia
di una leitera indirizzata al sattore ldrocal
buri .
Voglia nelltocecasiona 1 nostrl
galutis P
L E v T RECATIN LY
- .\‘
\ A w
¥
All,

c. C. postaie 3/3711 -

camora di Commercio 524



COMUNICAZIONE

INTERNA

'!lMiTTlITI DATA
ggu:'CAﬂNIIBREV/AFAR de8zs Brevettazione Marchi e Consulenze 116141961
RIFERIMEN T.I DESTINATARIO
e i /dv s S B ID =~ Sede

CAAETTO

Polymer Corps Sarnia « Iniziastive in Francia

SPEB/PROS ci informa che 1la Polynmer Corps. Sarnia & in pro=-
cinto di iniziare la produzionel)li copolimeri CZC copertd
dal nostro brevetto feancese 1,1384290 (nostro ri?.Uo59+U.63+
+0%.76) 4 ' ‘

Presumiamo che siate a conoscenza Adel procedimento che la
Polymer Corp. intende adottare e delle caratteristiche dei
copolimeri prodotti.

Onde predisporre un!eventuale azione di diffida nei confron-
ti della Polymer Corp. per coniraffagione, Vi alleghiamo i
seguenti testi di brevetto francegl @

Nogtro rif. data depes Data concs N° concas
T.96 20412,56 14 o4 .58 1.162,882
Us96/b 2447458 1209560 73,877

pregandoVi di comunicarci se dalle notizie in Vostro possesso
risulta qualche dato sulle caratteristiche del prodotto e sul
procedimento che la Polymer Corps adotiterebbe.

In attesa di una Vostra risposta'Vi vporgiamo cordiali saluti.

1 s

0 BREVETT

Alls 2 testli di brevetto {/

B i/

Qﬁl in Prancia
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POLYMER CORPORATION LIMITED - SARNIA, CANADA

June 17, 1960,

Professor G. Natta, ;

Istituto di Chimica Industrilale R
del Politecnico, { / £ BlU. YoV

Piazza Leonardo de Vinci, 32, - (

Milano, L* 1 ) QJ'%

Italy.

Dear Professor Natta:

Your letter to Dr., Buckler relative to the
visit of Dr. Crespi has been referred to me for
reply, in the absence of Dr, Buckler who 1is attending
the Macromolecular Conference,

We would be very happy to recelve Dr, Crespil
at Polymer Corporation and willl make whatever
provisions are necessary to make his visit enjoyable.
Dr, Crespi has been informed by letter to the New
Vork address given in your letter to Dr. Buckler.

Yours sgincerely,

%@M

N.J. McCracken,
Aasistant Manager,
Research and Development
NJM:eb Division.

Att.

ADDRESS

"POLYSAR"
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AER CORPORATION LIMITED

SARNIA -— ONTARIO

June 17, 1960,

Dr, G. Crespi,

¢/o Dr., Loris Luciano,
Chemore Corporation,
Two Broadway,

New York 4, N.Y.

Dear Dr. Crespi:

We have been informed, by letter from Professor
G. Natta to Dr. E.J, Buckler, of your impending visit
to America to attend the Gordon Conference, As Dr,
Buckler is at present attending the Macromolecular
Conference in Europe I am taking this opportunity of
extending a welcome to you to our laboratorlies in
Sarnla,

Dr, H,L, Williams and Dr. L, Breltman of Polymer
Corporation will be attendlng sections of the Gordon
Conference, and you may meet them there, Dr, Willlams
will be in attendance at the sesslion on Elastomers,

June 20 - 24, and Dr, Breitman wlll attend the session
on Polymers, July 4 - 8,

If you will inform us of the date of your
proposed visit to Sarnla and of your polnt of arrival
we could assist you by arranging for your accommodation
in Sarnia and by having a car meet you 1f you arrive
in Detrolt,

Please let us know how we can be of assistance
to you in this matter,

ours slncerely,

ZeAwebin.

.Jd. MeCracken,
Asglistant Manager,
Research and Development
NIM: eb Divislon

c.c., Professor G. Natta

b,e,c. L. Breitman
H.L., Williams
Cireculating File



December 12, 1960

[ o
A Brof.D.Basmad jian,
A Université d'Ottawa
Paculté des Sciences Pures et

y af .1 Appliquées”
gl 039/g Ottawa (Canada)

Dear Professor Basmadjien,

Professor Natta, who is now absent from Milan,
charged me to answer your lebter of November 21, 1960.

The catalyst pellets used in our experiments,
nad sizes such as to be comprised between screens having
meshes of 0.6 and of 0.9 ma respectively. '

By operating under these conditions, we observed
(experimentally and by caleulntions) that the heat-transfer
and the mass-transfer phenomena between catalyst and homoge-
neous phase, do not determine the overall behaviour of the
reaction.,

Yours sincerely,

1.Pasquon,
Assistant Professor of
Industrial Chemistry



UNIVERSITE D'OTTAWA

FACULTE DES SCIENCES PURES ET APPLIQUEES

GENIE CHIMIQUE

OTTAWA, CANADA

10%9)

Professor Dr. G. Natta,
Department of Chemistry,
Polytechnic Institute,
Milan, Ttalye.

Dear Professor Natta:

UNIVERSITY OF OTTAWA

FACULTY OF PURE AND APPLIED SCIENCE

CHEMICAL ENGINEERING

November 21, 1960.

I recently had occasion to read your article on
methanol synthesis in Vol. III of Emmett!'s "Catalysis" in connection
with some studies of mine on diffusion into catalyst pellets.

T noticed that no mention is made in your psper of
the %g'y_:;g_jj,g&used in your experiments and T was wondering if
you Wwould be kind enough to send me some information on this pointe.

I presume the size was small enough to include any retardation due

to diffusion into the particles.

DB/ar
i ;—‘ } f Y [
! 2 3
qu_g_f;i§th;'-} Lo lﬁ/""{u A A
Y
LN RV
e {
3 d. .
4 E0AAn 1, AR : A b
b
i
B A
> 3 L $.t Lt "afw Lok

Yours sincerely,

Py

-\

A,

D. Basmadjian,
Assistant Professor of
Chemical Engineering.

3
‘[\" T



BRivLEC-AS/ ¢l

‘Polymer Corporation Lid.
Sarnia, Ountanoc

Ic;u* ADA

.

7o the attention of Hr. G, Redlich — Manager Eeononics & Developnend
, .

Gentlemen,

. Res Tthylene = Propylonc Conolymors in Canada

e are referring hercby %o %he mectlnﬂ'“e have had on July “Othﬁ 1362
during the visit paid by Hr. Redlich and Mr. ¥hitman of your Company
to our offices of iilone

coin your interest in acguiring some

Turing our talks you have showed age
ivs patents to produce ethylenc~propylis

1icence rights undoX Hontecatlini
ne rubbers iu Canads, a8 well as in obtaining soue &

" gther narkebs, on acoaun of youx plons %o crect some facilities for
the production of cihylone=propylenc rubbers. AL ¢
have reguestod sons gamples of neterial produced

this Tield.

-

by cur Company in

Pirst of all, we inform rou ‘.;c;:r’azucné concerned will ship

+ = 43 amvraT A B Pty Y oo i s e
18] ";'O'ﬂ. (et b:i-‘l&-i_"‘.hu‘w O }'U’-;.: s U e @

o~ 2 . = S | L I R
In wegard Lo & possihle llcenac AlTlv.

A YR 2 \ L, e
touchod upon by yowu) We 180L, however, Ve
.
gomc Surthern gxplanations o & grcator ctail on your part concerning
.
)

Fyour intontiona and prograus rave nodt yob boen mat serialized.
Aleo in conueetion with cur palont pos aition in the field your point

of view is not cloar 10 us.

e are conscguently of pinion thaty hafore we oo b
negotiations with your Companys it 1g Cirst of all nooessaTy hat
€]

your Company let us know SGLT sundamental prenisec
conting of & patend 1icense by Hombocabtini and na



VLEG-HS/ gl

.

1) that your Patont Ie artment performa informally and not bindingly
& 2 o e Cant U
a Toroocast on the rough percentage of the probebility for our
. " .

o
patents in the field of ethylene=] ropylene copolymers for elaetg
in Cznadse end %o be deminating said f£icldj

‘moric uses Lo be granied

2} a clear declaration of intent In regerd to the fuiure policy of
o such patent % ; g !

st

your Company =

I

3) thet the productive cappcity of your plant to be ercoted io suffi
ciently olerifiecd, as well &g tho 1limits of the chomicel field in

o
e

shich said production +will be carried ou

-

oy

4) that your gommercial plans ale also clarified, in connection with
the other commercinl conmitments of your Qompany relating %o the
cempotitive types of rubbors which are ol nresont produced;

5) 4$he subsequent arguments of & possible urderstending {consideraticny
export rights, further selling activities ol ours and of our

American Licensces on the Canadlian parkady etc.) could successive
i 1y be dealt withe '

| Ve think our point of view ~hercinebove pisted- is offering the sole
! . concrede poasibility 40 siard clcar negotiations belucen our two

Companies andg loocking forward Yo hearing from youy, Wo &Ity

Texy bruly yoursy

-




18.10.1962

Ber.Sig. Tony DARIN
P.0.Box 1013

Igggg HJQ Te (Ganaéa)

Bzreglio Signor Darin,

ho ricevuto la Sua gentile

lettera con la fotografia da Lei scattata alla

Esposizione di Seattle, © Ls ringrazio del Sue
gentile pensieroc.

'La prego di gradire 1 miei

migliori salutl.

givlio Natba
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CABLE ADDRESS ''POLYS,

POLYMER CORPORATION LIMITED - SARNIA, CANADA

Pebruary bYth, 1963.

o T

"
-
b

Zé?xo Gu;do Donegani, 1-2 .
Milan, Italy. ! o |

To the attention of Dr. De Varda ) 22 T L
Gentlemen:-

We would like to acknowledge receipt of your letter of September
18, 1962. We sincerely regret the delay in replying but it was necessary
for us to review the patent situation on ethylene-propylene rubbers in
detail before answerling the questions contained in your letter. This review
of' the patents delayed our reply.

The sample of ethylene-propylene rubber mentioned in your lettier
} peen received and Dr. Buckler, Vice-President Research and Development,
has written to Dr. Ing. B. Orsoni ML““onluOW;l &k I would like
to thank you for your assiscance nis We have como!eted the
i nterest its attractive

evaluation of this sample z2nd we <

properties. A report containing : i eing prepared and it wilil
be sent to you when it is compleued. We 100k Corward to recelving your
comments on the sample of Polymer produced ethylene —D"ooylene rubber that

was sent to Dr. Ing. Orsconi.

Before discussing ?our gquestions, we would like to re-affirm our
interest in obteining license rights under Montecatinit's patents that issue
in Cznada to manufaciure cunJLene—propyWuwe rubbers and to market these rubbers
on a broad basis. As you know, an economically sized ethylene-propylene
rubber plant will require.access to a large market in order to sell its full

cutput.
ference ©o your guestions, we would like to discuss them in
the order in which Jou presented them.

to appraise and
situation becomes
issued in other

.tnylbn~—p“OJV1° ¥
ther these patents v
companies will obtain patents i anade n order for Polyme
lexibility to manufaziu 13

'} (“-
7k
=

T
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we feel patent rights from Montecatinil and Zicgie should be obtained.
You have advised us that Montecatinil has exclusive.licensing rights to

all of Ziegler's patents relating to ethylene-propylene polymers in all
countries ex cept the United Kingdom and Germany.

2 In the cvent that a patent reads on our process, we are prepared,
through amicable discussions, to attempl to reach an agreement to license
the patent. Polymer's request for a license from Montecatini at this
time is made in the expectation that MOHt&CaL;ni will obtaln patent rig

in Canada of interest to us.

B As you well know, there is a minimum plaht size below which an
economic operation is not practical. Present work indicates that a
10,000 ton/year plant is not an economical plant and we accordingly are
interested in building a larger plant to reduce manufacturing costs.

The size of our plant will depend on The mariets available to us. Ve
are interested in as large a2 market as possible in order to bulld a larg
economical plant. You are aware, of course, that companies in the Unite
States are constructing E.P. plants of the order of 15,000 tons/year.

e
d

Polymer is interested in the production of ethylene-propylene rubbers;
both copolymers and terpolymers are of interest. Developments In the
United Siates are being closely followed and we have recently noted a
preference for the terpolymer.

4. Polymer 1s basically interested in producing a complete line of
rubbers. It intends to develop and promote vigorously the application
of new rubbers where such rubbers h&ve economic or guality advantages

over present grades of rub! e hwelieve that ethylene-propylene rubbers
will gradually assume an importan: :h&re of the world rubber market and
that Polymer must take an active p- .U in promoting and produclng these

rubbers in keeping with 1ts positicn.

With reference to Polymerls current line of products, Polymer produces
a range of styrene-butadiene, butadiene-acrylonitrile and butyl rubbers.
Polymer has brought on stream a specialty rubber plant at Strasbourg and
is presently starting up a polybutadiene plant at Sarnia. These activitles ,
are not inconsistent with our declared interest in the ethylene-propylene
rubber field znd will not affect our decision to enter into the productilon
of these rubbers.

5 We have considered what markets Polymer will require To support an
economlic operation. The United States market has two condltions that will
affect the extent of Polymer sales To that country. First, the duty on
rubber entering the United States Irom Canada is currently 7 1/929%, although
o reduction to 6 1/2% will occur in July, 1963. Secondly, we have been
advised

by our Patent Department that marcesing rights Irom Montecatinl will
not ensure access to the United States. In their opinion, certain U.S.

oMb s might obtaln patent rights and consequently be in a position to
everely limit Polymer's freedom to sell in the U.S. We conclude
41 the U.S. market is uncertain and that access to other important in-
gustrial countries 1s essential in order to market the full output from
on cconomically sized plant.

{




We have listed the countries .in which Polymer deslres marketing
rights. It should be recognized that freedom to market in a country
would not ensure that Polymer would obtain a major portion of that
market as it would no doubt have to compete with local procduction and
the export of other countries.

Consistent with our world-wide marketing activities, we request
sales rights in the following countries:

oS ol South Africa
Japan Sweden
United Kingdom Netherlands
' France Belg. - Luxembourg
W. Germany Mexico
Canada Austria
Brazil Spain
India Switzerland
Argentina Eastern Europe

Australiz and New Zealand

We trust thils answers your questions concerning Polymer's interest
and intent in the ethylene-propylene rubber field. We would like very much
to have the opportunity to discuss the situation further with you.

Mr. Dyke and I plan to be in Europe towards the end of March and we
would like at that time to meet with you in Milan to. consider this matler.

Yours sincerely,

i
q
G. Redlich, Manager,
/sb ) Economics and Development



21 febbrale 1963

fgrdng.P.0lustiniani Y
imministratore Dslegato,
oo Jontecatind

Jeda

o0 t Ing.%.Creoni
Ing.d+0eVards
x“-ﬁumh'&’

ns -ﬂf:?‘!ﬂ/}.“

Care Ingegners,

Con viferimento alla Sua letters dell'11 feblraio, sarei
del parere che la UYontecmtini licensiassaes & Sarnia non seltante 1
breovetsi sul copolimeri £ P, ma anche quelli sul terpolimeri.

Bey coms speriamo, i terpelimeri ottemuii con cislebutadiens
sone indipendonti da altri bdrevetsi 41 tersi, la lore inclusione nelle
trattative dovrebbere molto rafforsare la posisione dells Nontecatini
sis in Cenads ohe negli Stati Uniti.

# logico che ls Sarala non sia contents del mercate canadese, dato che
la sus produsions di slte gomme sintetiche 3 per ls massina parte espors
tata.

Panso ohe ai possane sondedere licensze di esportasions in aliri passi,
valevoll soltante sine & quande non vi sia produzions diretta di tali
eopolimeri negli stessi passi su liocenzs Hontecatini.

For maggicrments cautelare 1l'intercsss Vonteoatini si potrebbe
sichiedere una licensa suppletiva per i profotti esportati. :
Nsturalmente la poeisione frencese deve esscre conaidsrata separatamente
a osusa degli acoordi con la &880,

Come Lai sa io he visto gli implanti della Pelymer a Sarnia
od 1 lore laboratori di ricercs o di contrelliec &d ho svuic una ottima
impressione sull'atsivish 31 tale Societd » sulla sua serietd.

Sincens la Ssrnia & melte concaciuta dai gommai d4i tutte il
monde, sonc convinto che un scoerde con eass potrd influire favorsvolmente
su altri aocvordi in altri passi.

Cordiali saluti.

G.Jistta



MONTECATINI

Societa Generale per I'Industria Minsraria e Chimica

AMMINISTRATORE DELEGATO

Data, ...
PROMEMORIA 11 febbraio 1963
G/ra
PPl SHGL el s i e v £ e L e e e e R S
gy T DIIB
| | DIIB / BREV
19FEB 1963 - ; € PeCo rof, NATTA
— }\O '*::'“

Sono d' avviso che alla lettera di Sarnia
del 4 febbraio u,s. si debba rispondere al pil presto, comu~-
nicando che noi siamo volentieri disposti ad intrattenerci con
quei Signori sulle possibilitd di intese per la cessione di nostri
diritti per i copolimeri ed evertualmente terpolimeri, 1i mitata-
mente perd al mercaio canadese e nord-americano,

Dovra invece essere messo 1' accento sul-
1! interesse che tutti i Paesi indicati nella lettera di Sarnia pre-
sentano per la nostra Societd sotto il duplice punto di vista e di
concessione di licenze a terzi, e di esportazione dei nostri pro-
dotti che sono gid fabbricati da un impianto industriale entrato
in esercizio in questi giorni nello stabilimento di Ferrara,

- A quest' uitimo riguardo potrete citare gli ele-
menti che sono contenuti nella press-release che tratta appunto del-
1' entrata in marcia dell' impianto copolimeri di Ferrara,

Cordiali saluti, O
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MONTECATINI

SERVIZIO BREVETTI

av/ma . .

I s della Samia vemerc a
trovarci a Milamo i1 20 1962,

Come da Sue istrusioni, per porre
fine ai loro continui tergiversamenti, che i canadesi giu-
stificavano con l'asserita loro impossibilitd di prendere
delle ragiomevoli decisioni in wna situasione ancora cosl
mn&mmmmummmm
tempo da perdere fino a quando si presentavamo “impreparati.”

L'allegata lettera di BREV a Sarmia
del 18/9/62 confermava per iscritto gia detto a

esportasione richiestici.’
Sard pure interessante se i
campioni -opportunamente analizgzati da DIPE, somo
Con ossequio. ~ e

%ﬁw a Sarmia 18/9/62

lettera Sarnia a Brev 4/2/63



McGILL UNIVERSITY
MONTREAL

ya Dept. of Chemical Engineering,
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I enclose an announceflent of research in Chemical Engineer-
ing as carried out by candidates for the Ph.D. degree, or by those
already holding the Ph.D. degree. Much, but not all, of the research
in the fhemical Engineering Department is carried out in association
with the Pulp and Paper Research Institute of Canada. However, it
should be emphasized that specific pulp and paper technology 1s not
part of the postgraduate research program,but rather the program
consists of fundamental physical, chemical, and engineering research
which may be pertinent to present or future processes.

There are some openings with financial support still avail-
able to begin in September 196li. Interested candidates should write
me for application forms as soon as possible.

Yours 31ncere

At t~—s
J. . Douglas,
Associate Professor.
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al chiar, mo prof, Giulio NATTA -




| Nove.10, 1964

Dr«S.Bywater,

National Research Council Canada

Division of Applied Chemistry,
our ref.769/1v OTTAWA 2 - Canada -

Dear Doctor Bywader:

Thank you for your letter of Octi2é, 1964 and for the
information contained in it.
I am glad that you can ineclude the two footnotes on our papers on
allyl acrylate and sorbates in your review article.

Xind personal regards,

Giulio Natta



CABLE ADDRESS “"RESEARCH'

iN YOUR REPLY PLEASE QUOTE

FILE No..... s e

NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL
CANADA

DIVISION OF APPLIED CHEMISTRY

OTTAWA 2,

00T 26th October, 1964
Professor 8iulilo Natt&;vt}cgéa. Bt Sl

Instituto di Chimica Industriale del" Politecnico,
Milano,

Piazza Leonardo da Vinei, 32,
Italy.

Dear Professor Natta:

I regret that due to unfortunate oversight your
paperson allyl acrylate and sorbates did not appear in
my review article, It 1s difficult now to fit them into
the text, but I have suggested to the editor that two
footnotes could be included.

I do not believe that my review article should
contain data on aldehydes and ketones. A separate article
on the polymerization of aldehydes and ketones by all types
of catalyst would be a valuable topic for 'Advances in
Polymer Science' and should include lithium catalysis. I
deliberately restricted myself to vinyl monomers because it
is not possible in 50 pages to discuss adequately all the
compounds which can be polymerized by lithium based catalysts.

sincereiy.,

b J:;xttdf\i,\J

S. Bywater
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